# OP \$65.00 1818065

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544485 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sahlman Seafoods, Inc.		10/09/2019	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tampa Maid Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Kathleen Road	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33805	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1818065	MARINER JACK
Registration Number:	1818066	WES BAY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8132735145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8132735078

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: Stefan V. Stein, Esquire
Address Line 1: Post Office Office 3324

Address Line 2: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3324

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stefan V. Stein

SIGNATURE: /Stefan V. Stein/

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Sahlman TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0279

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sahlman Seafoods, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 1601 Sahlman Drive, Tampa, FL 33605 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
MARINER JACK	1,818,065	January 25, 1994	
WES-BAY	1,818,066	January 25, 1994	

WHEREAS, Tampa Maid Foods, LLC, a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 1600 Kathleen Road, Lakeland, FL 33805 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sahlman Seafoods, Inc. hereby assigns to Tampa Maid, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at 2.36 pm, this 9 day of 0ctober, 2019.

SAHLMAN SEAFOODS, INC

Its: Corporate Financial Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF H. Hsborough

On this the day of Ochober, 2019, before me personally came the above named as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission expires: 1-30-30 JENNY S, CATHCART

MY COMMISSION # GG 004352

EXPIRES: July 30, 2020

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

\54381981\9 - # 38277439 v1

**RECORDED: 10/09/2019** 

- 1 -